

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

**CALLED FOR HEARING :**

82. TP/2468/2018

P. C. : Mr. Suyash Kalbhor i/b Shreya Vyas, Ld. Advocate  
for the petitioner

1. The petition is filed for the grant of the Probate vide Sec. 222 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925.

2. Hence, the petition is removed from the Board. **Office to verify and correct the category of the petition and list before the appropriate officer.**

19.08.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department**